Office of *Leslie Groen* BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR and COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

428 6th St, PO Box 325 Allison, IA 50602 Phone: 319-267-2670 Fax: 877-302-8852 E-mail: auditor@butlercoiowa.org



Mary Brouwer, First Deputy Mindy Pecha, HR/Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING The Board of Supervisors of Butler Count

Governmental Body: Date of Meeting: Time of Meeting: Place of Meeting: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County
Monday, January 4, 2021
9:00 A.M.
EOC, Basement, Butler County Courthouse, Allison, Iowa

Telephonic Participation (BOS will consider continuation December 29 meeting) Dial-in number: 312-626-6799 Meeting ID: 958 0086 8991 Passcode: 927327 or <u>https://zoom.us/j/95800868991?pwd=N0s4NmNhZytEVINqNk8xYStVWWhYUT09</u> There is limited public access the BOS meeting. A reservation must be made by calling the Auditor's Office at 319-267-2670. Anyone pertinent to an agenda item(s) will be guaranteed a seat. Number of seats will be determined the day of the meeting with a total capacity of 12.

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. 9:00 A.M. Call to order and review minutes of previous meeting
- 2. 9:05 A.M. Time for public comment
- 3. 9:10 A.M. Public Health Director Jennifer Becker COVID-19 update
- 4. 9:15 A.M. Appoint Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 2021
- 5. 9:20 A.M. Consider numerous first of the year resolutions; reappointment and reaffirmation of members of various county boards
- 6. 9:30 A.M. Determine mileage rate for 2021
- 7. 9:35 AM. Determine salaries for elected officials based on Butler County Compensation Board recommendations; Establish Cost of Living increase for non-elected, non-deputy employees; Network Administrator wage
- 8. 9:45 A.M. Discuss agenda format
- 9. Review Claims

Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Feckers Finisher Farm, A-P Pork, 4456 Markley Koop, RB/Mulder Finisher Farm and Gabe Finisher Farm

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.